Collins Radio Company
wigfi
Stolen 2 Line Transparent
wigfi
New Stamp

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
MANUFACTURER'S MFR COLLINS
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
26J-3 AUTO-LEVEL AMPLIFIER 758-5776-001
Al NOT USED
A2 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 786-1262-001
SEE BREAKDOWN ON PAGE 6-5
A3 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 786-2719-001
SEE BREAKDOWN ON PAGE 6- 11
DSl LAMP, INCANDESCENT MS25231-1819 96906 262-1863-000
0. 04 AMP CURRENT RATING
Fl FUSE, CARTRIDGE MDLl-2 71400 264- 0293- 000
1/2 AMP CURRENT RA TING
Jl CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE 1061-1 87930 3 68-0207- 000
3 CONTACTS
Ml METER,AMP
0 TO 500 AMP METER RANGE 37- 6032- 0000 80145 458- 0379- 010
R1
THROUGE NOT USED
R9
Rl0 RESISTOR, VARIABLE SP0-76-1987 76055 383-0069-010
600 OHMS, 15% TOL, 1 WATT
Rll RESISTOR, VARIABLE LS9407 71450 376- 4505-000
lK OHMS, 30% TOL, 1/ 4 WATT
Rl2 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC20GF301J 81349 745-1329-000
300 OHMS, 5% TOL, 1/2 WATT
R13 SAME AS Rl2
R14 SAME AS R12
Rl5 SAME AS Rl2
Sl SWITCH, TOGGLE 83054WA 04009 266-5170-000
DPDT CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
S2 SWITCH, TOGGLE 83053SF 04009 266-5171- 000
DPST CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
TBl TERMINAL BOARD MS12142Y 71785 367-1652-120
12 TERMINALS
XDSl LAMPHOLDER LH22 81349 262- 0913-000
BAYONET TYPE BASE
XFl FUSEHOLDER HKP-H 71400 265-1171- 000
30 AMP CURRENT RATING
6-4
--------
pans list
QI Ql6 Q7
T3 R65 R58 R75 CR25 R 17 R69 EI A I CI O R22 E 16 R72 R26 R27 R28 R29 R32 E7 CR 12 R35
~~ G " • ~p
--=- 0 0
--=-- 0
--=--
0
Ql8 C23 R60 R66 R59 CR22 CR21 R56 R74R48 C25 RSI R71 R44 R45 CRl7 C20 Cf9 Cf6
EIS
R40
8502 595 Bx
Figure 6-2. Printed Circuit Board (Sheet 1 of 3).
6-5
parts list
0
CR 2 7 ----1----.J
0
R63 RGI
6-6
Q2
Rl9R20R62E2 RSOR49R30R31 CRII CRIOR34Cl4CIS
I I
0 CRIS
~ _____,,__ ~ 0
O
Q14 R73 Ql7 C27 CR23 RS4 Ql2 CRl9 CRIB QIO R42 R41 QS GIB Cl7 A2
E I 4 E I 7 E I 2 E I O ES

parts list
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER'S MFR COLLINS
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 786-1262-001
Al AMPLIFIER, OPERATIONAL
A2 SAME AS Al
U5B770939X 07263 351-7140-010
Cl
THROUGH NOT USED
C6
C7 CAPACITOR, FXD, MICA CM06FD561J03 81349 912-2983-000
C8
560 UUF, 5% TOL, 500 VDCW
CAPACITOR, FXD, CERAMIC
0 . 1 UF, 20% TOL, 100 VDCW
5C067104X0101B3 56289 913-4240- 050
C9 CAPACITOR, FXD, MICA CM05ED220J03 81349 912- 2768-000
Cl0
22 UUF, 5% TOL, 1500 VDCW
CAPACITOR, FXD, MICA CM05ED470J03 81349 912-2792-000
47 UUF, 5% TOL, 1500 VDCW
C11 CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC
100 UF, PLUS 75%
D29329 56289 183-1168- 000
MINUS 10%, 6 VDCW
Cl2 CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC
15 UF, PLUS 75%
D31549 56289 183- 1164-000
MlNUS 10%, 25 VDCW
Cl3 CAPACITOR, FXD, ALUMINUM
640 UF, PLUS 50%
C437ARE640 73445 183-2355- 080
MINUS 10%, 16 VDCW
C14 CAPACITOR, FXD, ALUMINUM
400 UF, PLUS 50%
C437ARG400 73445 183-2355-160
MINUS 10%, 40 VDCW
C15 SAME AS C14
Cl6 SAME AS CS
C17 SAME AS C7
Cl8 SAME AS C9
Cl9 CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC D31582 56289 183-1167-000
8 UF, PLUS 75%
MINUS 10%, 25 VDCW
C20 SAME AS C19
C21 CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC CL65CH680MP3 81349 184-8670-000
68 UF, 20% TOL, 30 VDCW
C22 CAPACITOR, FXD, CERAMIC
1 UF, PLUS 80%
5Cl3A 56289 913-3810-000
MINUS 20%, 25 VDCW
C23 CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC CSR13G475ML 81349 184-9084-560
C24
4. 7 UF, 20% TOL, 50 VDCW
SAME AS C23
C25 CAPACITOR, FXD, ALUMINUM C437ARC640 73445 183-2355-010
640 UF, PLUS 50%
MINUS 10%, 6. 4 VDCW
C26 SAME AS Cl4
C27 CAPACITOR, FXD, ALUMINUM
40 UF, PLUS 50%
C426ARE40 73445 183-2354-140
MINUS 10%, 16 VDCW
CRl
THROUGH NOT USED
CR7
CRS SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE 1N276 81349 353-2020-000
CR9 SAME AS CRS
CRl0
CRll
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE 1N483B 07688 353- 2652- 000
THROUGH SAME AS CRl-0
CR23

DESCRIPTION
MANUFACTURER'S MFR COLLINS
SYMBOL PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
E l 4
THROUGH SAME AS El3
E17
E18 HEAT SINK TR101El 14953 352- 9977- 000
E19 SAME AS El8
Ql TRANSISTOR 2N4353 07688 352-0751-010
Q2 TRANSISTOR 2N3567 07688 352- 0629- 010
Q3 SAME AS Q2
Q4 TRANSISTOR 2N3638 07688 352-0636- 010
Q5 SAME AS Q2
Q6 SAME AS Q2
Q7 TRANSISTOR 2N2218 07688 352- 0433-000
Q8 SAME AS Q4
Q9 TRANSISTOR 2N904 07688 352- 0610- 030
Ql0 SAME AS Q2
Qll SAME AS Q2
Ql 2 TRANSISTOR 2N4416 07688 352-0756- 010
Q13 SAME AS Q12
Ql4 TRANSISTOR 2N4121 07688 352- 0743- 010
Ql5 SAME AS Ql2
Ql6 SAME AS Q4
Q17 SAME AS Q2
Ql8 SAME AS Ql2
Ql9 SAME AS Q2
Rl
THROUGH NOT USED
R15
Rl6 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
2200 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
RC07GF222K 81349 745-0761-000
R17 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
150K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
RC07GF154K 81349 745-0827-000
R18 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
lK OHMS, IO% TOL, 1/4 WA TT
RC07GF102K 81349 745-0749-000
Rl9 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF152K 81349 745-0755- 000
1500 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R20 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
47K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
RC07GF473K 81349 745-0809-000
R21 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF472K 81349 745- 0773- 000
4700 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R22 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSI TION RC07GF471K 81349 745-0737-000
470 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R23 SAME AS R21
R24 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF394K 81349 745- 0842- 000
390K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R25 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF103K 81349 745-0785-000
lOK OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R26 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF332K 81349 745-0767-000
3300 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R27 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF 563K 81349 745- 0812-000
56K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R28 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF393K 81349 745- 0806-000
39K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R29 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF123K 81349 745-0788-000
12K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R30 SAME AS R18
R31 SAME AS Rl6
R32 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF100K 81349 745-0677-000
10 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R33 SAME AS R29
R34 SAME AS .R32
R35 SAME AS R32
R36 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF150K 81349 745- 0683- 000
15 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R37 SAME AS R25
R38 SAME AS R19
R39 SAME AS Rl8

DESCRIPTION
MANUFACTURER'S MFR COLLINS SYMBOL
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
R42 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF562K 81349 745- 0776-000
5600 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R43 SAME AS R25
R44 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF104K 81349 745-0821-000
l00K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R45 SAME AS R25
R46 SAME AS Rl8
R47 SAME AS R44
R48 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF105K 81349 745-0857-000
1 MEGOHM, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R49 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF182K 81349 745-0758-000
1800 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R50 RESISTOR, VARIABLE
2K OHMS, 10% TOL, 3/4 WATT
77PR2K 73138 382-0012-080
R51 SAME AS R44
R52 SAME AS R26
R53 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC20GF391K 81349 745-1335-000
390 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/2 WA TT
R54 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF565K 81349 745-0884-000
5. 6 MEGOHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R55 SAME AS R42
R56 SAME AS R21
R57 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF392K 81349 745-0770-000
3900 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R58 SAME AS Rl8
:.
R59 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF684K 81349 745-0851-000
680K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R60 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF823J 81349 745-0817-000
82K OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R61 RESISTOR, FXD COMPOSITION RC07GF104J 81349 745-0820-000
l00K OHMS, 5% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R62 SAME AS R19
R63 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF223J 81349 745-0796-000
22K OHMS, 5% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R64 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC07GF113J 81349 745-0787-000
12K OHMS, 5% TOL, 1/4 WATT
R65 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 77PR5K 73138 382-0012-090
5K OHMS, 10% TOL, 3/4 WA TT
R66 SAME AS R18
R67 SAME AS Rl9
R68 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 77PR1K 73138 382-0012-070
lK OHMS, 10% TOL, 3/4 WATT
R69 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 77Pfil0K 73138 382-0012-100
l0K OHMS, 10% TOL, 3/4 WATT
R70 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 77PR100K 73138 382-0012-140
l00K OHMS, 20% TOL, 3/4 WATT
R71 SAME AS R44
R72 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
100 OHMS, 10% TOL, 1/4 WATT
RC07GF101K 81349 745- 0713- 000
R73 SAME AS R72
R74 SAME AS RIB
R75 SAME AS Rl8
R76 SAME AS R25
R77 SAME AS R25
R78 SAME AS R21
T3 TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY 124A31 11700 667-0187-020
500 VRMS, 60 HZ
6-10
parts list
R4 C3 R3 C2 R2 CI RI TB I CR I CR2 CR3 CR4 Tl T2
CRS RS C4 CR6 CR7 RS C6 R7 R6 cs R9
8502 590 Bx
,,,........ .
Figure 6-3. Power Supply Assembly.
6-11
parts list
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER'S MFR COLLINS
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 786- 2719-001
Cl CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC D33643 56289 183-1403-000 1000 UF, PLUS 100%
MINUS 10%, 50 VDCW
CZ SAME AS Cl
C3 SAME AS Cl
C4 CAPACITOR, FXD, ALUMINUM C437ARE1000 73445 183- 2355-090
1000 UF, PLUS 50%
MINUS 10%, 16 VDCW
C5 CAPACITOR, FXD, ELECTROLYTIC
500 UF, PLUS 100%
MINUS 10%, 5 VDCW
DEE500-5 56289 183-1309-000
C6 SAME AS C5
CRl SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE 1N4003 07688 353-6442-030 CR2 SAME AS CRl
CR3 SAME AS CRl
CR4 SAME AS CRl.
CR5 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE 1N2984B 07688 353- 1365-000 CR6 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE 1N963B 07688 353-3174-000 CR7 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE 1N3022B 07688 353- 3127-000 R1 RESISTOR, FXD, WIRE WOUND PW5-10R0-10 07716 710-9106-000
10 OHMS, 10% TOL, 5 WATTS
R2 RESISTOR, FXD, WIRE WOUND
20 OHMS, 10% TOL, 7 WATTS
PW7-20- 10PCT 07716 710- 9003-000
R3 SAME AS R2
R4 SAME AS Rl
R5 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
680 OHMS, 10% TOL, 7 WATTS
RC20GF681K 81349 745-1345-000
R6 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION
10 OHMS, 10% TOL, 2 WATTS
RC42GF100J 81349 745-5568-000
R7 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC42GF680K 81349 745- 5603-000 68 OHMS, 10% TOL, 2 WATTS
RS SAME AS R7
R9 RESISTOR, FXD, COMPOSITION RC42GF122K 81349 745- 5656-000
1200 OHMS, 10% TOL, 2 WATTS
Tl TRANSFORMER, PWR, STEP- OOWN 36659 73386 662-0048- 000 800 VRMS, 50 TO 60 HZ
T2 TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY Al7088 70674 667-0197-010
15 MA. 20 HZ TO 15 KHZ
TBl TERMINAL STRIP 1513-A 71785 306-2220-000 2 TERMINALS
6-12
parts list
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER'S MFR COLLINS
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
MANUFACTURERS CODES
CODE MANUFACTURER
04009 ARROW-HART AND HEGEMAN
ELECTRIC CO
HARTFORD, CONN,06106
07047 ROSS MILTON CO
07263
SOUTHAMPTON, PA. 18966
FAIRCHILD CAMERA AND
INSTRUMENT CORP
SEMICONDUCTOR DIVISION
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIF
07688 JOINT ELECTRON DEVICE
ENGINEERING COUNCIL
WASHINGTON, D. C.
07716 IR C INC
BURLINGTON, IOWA 52601
11700 J B ELECTRONIC TRANSFORMERS INC
CHICAGO, ILL. 60647
13103 THERMALLOY CO
DALLAS, TEX 75247
14953 INLAND ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS CORP
56289
PASADENA, CALIF.
SPRAGUE ELECTRIC CO
70674
NORTH ADAMS, MASS 01247